LI

2-Needle,3-Thread,Bottom Covering
Stitch Belt-Loop Making Machine
A =RARREHYANRIL ML —TEIO Y

MFB-2600
PARTS LIST

19578301
No.0507-03




CONTENTS

8 R
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS: - - - v cvcvvvcnmenoranenennn. 1
SHERA B4R
2. FRAME & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS: -« -+ v cvcvvevnnreananenmnmneneanan.. 3
SEER - R fR : ‘
3. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS - -« c-vvvvcevevnesmensneneuenennan.. 5
KEBFR '
4. MAIN SHAF'I‘ CDMPONENTS ............................................. 7
L ERER ‘
5. FEED MACHANISM COMPONEN’I‘S(I) .....-......,...............‘.--. ........ 9
EOBRRK (1)
6. FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ..................................... ]_0
EOBFK (2) :
7_ 'I'HREAD 'I‘ENSION COMPONEN’I‘S ........................................ 11
*FEFER
8. LOOPER DRIVE LEVER SHAFT COMPONENTS: -« - cvvvovrrenenrarnrnruennns 12
N — NERENBE G
9, LOOPER COMPONENTS..........................' ...................... 13
—NE &R :
10 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...... e s v e s s a e s e s s e e e s aee s s e s e eeeeeen l 5
Wik ' :
11. SPREADER & PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS: -+ cvvvesesnvnees |7
ATy ¥ — - @B SRR
. 12' MAIN BASE COMPONENTS ............................................. 18
A A v R— 2%
13. FEED MECHANISM & UPPER KNIFE DRIVING GEAR COMPONENTS: -« -v-v--c-- 19
=Y - XA XEREEA R
14. FEED MECHANISM & ROCK COMPONENTS - - - -+« -+ eeeeeceeeeneeee 21
%) - TR G
15 FRON’I‘ PRESSER COMPONEN’I‘S ......................................... 23
g R
16. COVER & TABLE COMPONENTS ......................................... 24
A N— - F—T N
17. SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT UNIT & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS:-------<---- 25
IALVRE - A N—FEEK
18. 'I'HREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................... 26
RILTHBEK
19. SPECIAL PARTS FOR WESTERN EUROPE -« -« - v v v verernuarnunanaennenn.. 27
I—ay NHE
20. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS: - -« vvvvvrvneeenoniennamanannn.. 28
]y —-URE—KF
GAUGE TABLE A (LIGHT WEIGHT) -« - --vrvvvrmeviniiniaan.., 28
DERRA (FEY) .
GAUGE TABLE B (MIDDLE HEAVY WEIGHT) -« vvvvvvverucnrnnnnnn. 29
r—IKB (HEY) :
GAUGE TABLE H (HEAVY WEIGHT) +----v-vvrvrmrnnnaniinnnnnnnna., 30
r—I%H (E)
21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........iv'uoie 31
EEEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....ooooonee e 32

L]l



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BRERA B4R

1.

3 e S L
y et
£y

At
NEEEo




REF. NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. ___ __ ____DESCRIPTION_ __________ AR S A aty _
1 B1106-850-00A-B FACE PLATE Av{E 1
2 B1107-850-000-A FACE PLATE GASKET AR N IRy 1
3 88-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 hE33¥ 11/64-40 L=14 2
4 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pALY D=12,5 L=4 2
5 B1143-850-000  NEEDLE GUARD SET SCREW MNEAN -8 £ %Y 2
6 B1178-850-000  THREAD GUIDE NN 1
7 85-2090550-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥Ry 9/64-40 L=3,2 1
8 B1179-850-060  AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A A DS 1
9 B1180-850-000  AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 3 AFVE Y N - 1

10 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wheI%Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

11 S§8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht7%¥" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

12 B1176-850-000 THREAD GUARD 1h 0¥ 1

13 B1177-850-000 = THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fue N - 1

14 §5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL7%Y" 11/64-40 L=T7 2

15 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 1

16 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG pALY 5

17 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG MALY 1

18 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 7 1

19 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

20 S8-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 73y 9/64-40 L=8 2

21 01 R4253-FO0G-GOP  THROAT PLATE (GGB) nr)1%& (GGB) i

22 B1131-850-000-C TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE TV ANTVH 1

23 S58-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 1

24 S$S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe72y" 11/64-40 L=7,8 1

25 B1125-850-000 THREAD GUIDE &A1 v 1

26 S§8-7110840-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vht73Y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 B1138-850-00A BELT COVER, A AT bin -A 1

28 S8-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 whe73y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 4

29 B1153-850-000 ROTATING DIRECTION INDICATING BT I I8N 1

30 129-05303 BED SLIDE COVER AN Y480 - 1

31 $5-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 723" 3/32-56 L=2.8 2

32 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L% 1 % 2.5X6X0.5 2

33 B1129-850-000 LOOPER THREAD COVER b=n Apan - 1

34 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhL73y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

35 B1128-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE J84M TV 1

36 B3506-850-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW A 7707 JVTRIN A 1

37 129-04801 CLOTH PLATE 214 i

38 B1113-850-000 CLOTH PLATE GASKET 245 » 9%y 1

39 B1115-850-000 RUBBER PLUG A48 1A 2

40 S5-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 whe5Ry 11/64-40 L=10.5 3

41 129-05352 BED SLIDE COVER ASM. EVEEVINEEES TRV 1

42 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A LIRVA - PARY A (1)

43 B1162-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE A I34VTvH A 1

44 B1163-850-0A0  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE B ASM. Ya4bTVH B I3 1

45 B1163-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE B J34b7v34 B (1)

46 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC 1NTVH %3 (2)

47 B3149-123-300 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSION SP INTYHE T M % (1)

48 SD-0380551~-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 R v%y D=3.8 H=5.5 (n

49 MAS-1105000E BED COVER, LEFT AT YR RET DN - 1

50 B1154-850-000 HOLE COVER SCREW ¥ - 737 B8Ry 1

51 $8-2661310-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=13.2 YA$5%Y°  1/4-40 L=13.2 2
52 B1139-019-000 OIL RESERVOIR PLUG SCREW 77738 A 3 1

53 B1124-850-000  GASKET |35 LA NS £ V] 1

54 MAS-11051000 THROAT PLATE BASE IWEE R UM 1

55 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 A7 Vv ey 4.0XK18 2
56 §8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 "YheF3Y 15/64-28 L=12 2

NOTE (i##2)

ol..... SELECTIVE USE FOR EACH TYPE,

SEE GAUGE TABLE

TRICK Y BRER. Y—YRBR



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5R5(
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART No PAGE REF
R X__No L RN BE R__No B H__No
BP-5000000-00 14 48 | B1505-227-000-A 4 17 B2205-850-000 10 35 B3319-704-L00 26 4
BT-0500300-E0 16 32 | BI1505-850-040 4 7 B2207-850-000 10 40 B3319-704-L00 26 9
B1104-850-000-A 4 28 ! B1506-850-000 4 10 B2208-850-000 10 37 B3320-704-L00-A 26 23
B1105-850-000-A 4 29 | B1507-850-000 4 14 B2209-850-000 16 38 B3321-704-L00 26 31
B1106-850-00A-B 2 1 B1508-850-000 4 16 B2502-850-000 12 19 B3401-850-040 17 2
B1107-850-000-A 2 2 | B1509-227-000 4 20 B2503-850-000 12 10 B3403-850-0A0 17 8
B1110-860-00A 4 21 B1509-470-000 23 2 B2504-850-0A0 12 7 B3404~122-000 16 12
B1111-880-000 4 22 | B1510-~227-000 4 18 B2505-850-0A0 12 14 B3405-850-000 17 7
B1113-850-000 2 38 [ B1511-555-000 4 19 B2507-850-040-A 12 20 B3406-850-000 17 6
B1115-850-000 2 39 | BI511-555-000 23 3 B2507-850-000-A 12 21 B3407-850-000 17 11
Bi124-850-000 2 53 | BI511-850-000 4 6 B2508-850-0A0-A 12 26 B3416-552-000 17 14
B1125-850-000 2 25 | B1523-226-000 4 12 B2508-850-0B0 1227 B3417-552-000 17 12
B1128-850-000 2 35| B1601-850-040 g9 18 B2509-850-000 12 31 B3418-850-000 17 10
B1129-850-000 2 33 | B1602-850-040 9 1 B2510-850-000 12 33 B3431-581-000 4 15
B1131-521-000 6 6 | B1602-850-000 9 2 B2511-850-0A0 14 19 B3501-850-0A0 16 61
B1131-850-000-C 2 22 | B1603-850-0A0 9 33 B2512-850-0B0 14 15 B3501-850-000 16 62
B1136-850-000 6 7 | B1603-850-000 9 34 B2512-850-000 14 16 B3502-850-000-A 16 67
B1138-850-00A 2 27 | B1604-850-000 9 28 B2513-850-0A0 10 28 B3504-352-040 16 65
B1139-019-000 2 52 | B1605-850-000-A 9 24 B2514-860-G00 14 14 B3505-850-040 16 66
B1143-850-000 2 5 | B1606-850-0006-A 9 31 B2515-850-000 14 23 B3506-761-000 16 37
B1144-850-0A0 25 10 | B1607-850-0A0-A 9 16 B2516-850-040-A 14 1 B3506-850-000 2 36
B1144-850-000 25 11 B1608-850-0A0 10 1 B2517-850-0A0 14 27 B3507-850-000 16 30
B1145-850-000 25 13 | B1611-850-0A0-A 10 5 B2518-850-000 14 30 B3508-850-004 16 27
B1146-850-000 25 18 | B1611-850-000 10 6 B2519-850-0A0 1229 | B3508-850-000-A 16 26
B1147-850-000 25 15 | B1612-850-0AA 10 13 B2520-850-000-A 14 . 5 B3509-850-000 16 29
B1148-850-000 25 19 | B1615-850-000 9 39 B2521-850~000 14 31 B3510-850-000 16 46
B1151-850-000-A 4 32 | B1616-850-000 9 41 B2522-850-0A0 14 10 B3511-122-000 16 59
B1162-850-000 4 33 | B1617-850-000 9 38 B2523-850-000 10 25 B3511-850-000 16 52
B1153-850-000 2 29 | B1619-850-000 9 37 B2524-850-0A0 14 25 B3512-122-000 16 60
B1154-850-000 2 50 | B1620-850-000-A 9 4 B2525-850-000-A 12 23 B3512-850-000-B 16 42
B1158-850-000 4 24 | B1621-850-000 9 8 B2526-804-000 12 17 B3513-804-0A0 16 63
B1159-850-000 4 25 | B1622-850-000-A 9 9 B2526-850-000 8 23 B3514-850-000 16 40
B1162-850-000 2 43 | B1623-850-00A 9 13 B2526-850-000 4 4 B3515-850-0A0 16 1
B1163-850-0A0 2 44 | B1624-850-000 10 7 B2527-850-BA0 9 20 B3515-850-000 16 2
B1163-850-000 2 45 | B1625-850-000 10 23 B2527-850-BA0 10 26 B3516-850-000 16 8
B1173-850-000 16 71 B1626-850-000 9 42 B2527-850-BA0 14 33 B3516-880-000 16 6
B1175-860-000 27 7 | B1627-850-000-A 10 12 B2549-372-000 2 42 B3519-850-000 16 10
B1176-850-000 2 12 | B1630-850-000 10 3 B2549-372-000 22 25 B3521-850-000 16 50
B1177-850-000 2 13 | B1631-850-000 10 4 B2551-850-0A0 8§ 33 B3522-850-000 16 48
B1178-850-000 2 6 [ B1632-850-000 9 32 B2552-850-000-A 14 32 B3530-555-000 2 18
B1179-850-000 2 8 | B1633-850-000 10 2 B2553-850-0A0 14 35 B3534-155-000 16 25
B1180-850-000 2 9 | B1633-850-000 12 28 B25564-850-0A0-B 14 6 B3534-850-000 16 4
B1182-850-000 6 20 | BI702-850-0A0-A 10 20 B2555-860-000-A 14 8§ B3536-850-000 16 35
B1183-850-000 17 13 B1703-850-B00 10 22 B2558-860-000 14 3 B3541-850-0A0 8§ 35
B1201-860-000-A 8 24 | B1704-850-000-B 10 - 24 B255%-860-0A0 14 37 B3642-850-000-A 16 22
B1202-850-0A0 8 12 | B1801-860-0B0-B 12 1 B3102-850-0A0 11 23 B3544-850-000 16 33
B1203-850-000 8 13 | B1802-850-040 10 16 B3103-850-000 11 26 B3555-850-000 16 13
B1204-850-040 8 18 | B1803-850-000 8 30 B3104-850-0A0 11 24 B3556-850-000 16 68
B1206-860-0A0 § 1 B1804-850-000-A 8 31 B3105-850-000 11 4 B3557-850-000 16 69
B1206-860-0B0 8 2 | B1805-850-0A0 8 40 B3105-870-0AA 11 20 B3558-850-000 16 73
B1213-562-0A0-A 8 25 | B1806-850-000 8 45 B3105-870-0A0 11 7 B3559-850-000 16 74
B1214-038-000 16 24 | BI811-850-000 27 4 B3105-870-0B0 11 1 B3560-850-000 16 72
B1217-850-000 8 22 | B1812-850-B00 10 19 B3106-850-000 11 2 B3561-850-000 16 75
B1219-850-0A0 - 8 15 | B1813-850-000 10 17 B3107-804-000 11 16 B3563-850-000 16 54
B1226-552-000 8 26 | B1814-850-000 10 18 B3107-850-000 11 3 B3568-771-000 16 3
B1301-850-000 8 .27 | B1815-850-0A0 8 28 B3108-850-000 11 11 B4115-704-000 16 19
B1302-850-0A0 & 17 | B1816-850-0A0 8 37 B3109-850-000 11 12 B8202-850-000 4 34
B1302-850-000 8 20 | B1901-850-0A0 6 37 B3110-850-000 11 9 B8203-850-000 4 35
B1303-850-0A0 8 39 | B1902-850-000 6 36 B3111-850-000 11 10 B8205-850-000 4 37
B1304-850-000 8 42 | B1903-552-000 8 6 B3112-850-000 11 21 B8219-125-000 16 57
B1401-860-000-A 6 11 B1903-850-000 6 35 B3115-850-000 11 8 B9101-860-B00 25 21
B1402-850-000-A 6 16 | B1904-850-0A0 6 30 B3119-771-000 11 19 B9101-860-P00 25 22
B1403-850-000 6 9 | B1905-541-B00 8 8 B3120-125-000 11 18 B9204-850-0A0 14 47
B1405-850-0B0-A 6 17 | B1905-850-000 6 32 B3126-012-000 11 15 B9205-850-000 14 43
B1408-850-000 8 7 | B1906-850-000 6 26 B3129-012-A00 11 17 B9206-850-000 14 41
B1409-860-EAQ 6 42 | B1907-850-000 6 33 B3148-123-000 2 46 B9207-850-000 14 44
B1409-860-EGO 6 43 | B1908-850-000 6 40 B3149-123-B00 - 2 ' 47 B9211-850-0A0 25 1
B1410-860-F00 6 45 | B1909-850-000 6 39 B3304-704-000-A 26 18 B9211-850-000 25 2
B1411-481-0B0 6 12 | B1910-850-000 6 23 B3305-704-000-A 26 11 B9212-850-000 25 6
B1412-850-0A0 6 3 | Bl1911-850-000 6 22 B3309-704-0A0 26 14 B9213-850-000 25 3
B1412-850-0B0 6 2 | B1912-850-000 6 25 B3309-704-000 26 17 B9214-850-000 25 5
B1413-850-000 6 5 | B2015-357-000 I7 1 B3311-012-000 26 24 B9220-850-0A0 14 .50
B1414-226-000 8 9 | B2017-372-000 11 22 B3311-704-000 26 7 B9220-850-0B0 14 40
B1415-850-000 8 10 | B2201-860-0A0 10 30 B3311-804-000 26 15 B9222-850-000 14 51
B1501-850-000 4 5 | B2204-850-0A0-A 10 33 B3317-704-000 26 29
B1503-850-000 4 3 | B2204-850-000-A 10 34 B3318-704-L00-A 26 5 €Q-3000000-F0 14 21

— 32 —




REF.NO_  NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION __________ R A, Qty _
1 01 129-07150 PRESSURE FOOT (GBM) 1#x GBM 73 ) 1
2 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
3 B1503-850-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AFTE - A0 1
4 SS-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 PAXY* 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
5 B1501-850-000  PRESSER BAR Aok - 1
6 B1511-850-000 PRESSER BAR CAP T¥TE - ¥vy7° 1
7 B1505-850-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. Fred - % 43 1
8 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 YALFEY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 (1)
9 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 & V% D=6.35 H=2.7 1

10 - B1506-850-000 LIFTING LEVER LE7S 14 1

11 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW 4 V%Y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

12 B1523-226-000 SNAP RING A7 B 1

13 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E} 4bXy 6 1

14 B1507-850-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK LX77 14 Yo 1

156 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET N V%Y 1

16 B1508-850-000 SCREW 3/8 L=14.5 LX70° 18 Y07 o 1

17 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING ¥ F3-vIN 3 1

18 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AL FvHE - 1

19 B1511-555-000  NUT IFIFI-LY3T FYb 1

20 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 14T Fa-£93¥ 1

21 B1110-860-00A SIDE COVER Th 12 1

22 BI111-880-000 SIDE COVER GASKET AR E WA £ V) 1

23 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 wIe7xy* 11/64-40 L=10.5 7

24 B1158-850-000 BED COVER AT INTR H

25 B1159-850-000 BED COVER GASKET _ATYh TEN YRy 1

26 SS-T111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAL5%Y* 11/64-40 L=10.5 4

27 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ' P4 1

28 B1104-850-000-A BOTTOM PLATE Ya{& 1

29 B1105-850-000-A BOTTOM PLATE GASKET JaqEne Ixy 1

30 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v533" 15/64-28 L=14 4

31 S5-6151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=19.0 L5237 15/64-28 L=19 5

32 B1151-850-000~A RUBBER COLLAR STUD YIMR 973" Ay ) 4

33 B1152-850-000 CUSHION RUBBER Ja{8 9ra3° A 4

34 B8202-850-000 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE Ys44 1

35 B8203-850-000 BED SPACER NN 9B % 1

36 SK-3623200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=6,2 L=32 YAESXY”  D=6.2 L=32 4

37 B8205-850-000  BOLT o158 & b 4

38 WP-1002036-SC  WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0 L3 b X 10X21X2 12

39 NS-6240630-SN. NUT 3/8-18 nyhsIoN 3/8-18 16

NOTE (3%£8) 0L..... SELECTIVE USE FOR EACH TYPE.

SEE GAUGE TABLE

TRICEVERER, ¥—-VRsR



3. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
KRBt




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _ ____ __ 1] DESCRIPTION _________. A S A, ary _
1 MC-3800009-00 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #90 A) UY128GAS 90 2
2 B1412-850-0B0  NEEDLE BAR TENSION BASE ASM, NVE - #3-28° 4 43 1
3 B1412-850-0A0 NEEDLE BAR TENSION BASE ASM. Fa-I4 1 I3 (D
4 $§8-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YIL5%2Y" 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
5 B1413-850-000 NEEDLE BAR TENSION DISC MF - FI-I8 1 45 (1)
6 B1131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NSy F¥fA (1)
7 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B MAh F3-IM % B 1)
8 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 & v%¥ D=3.8 H=5.5 (n
9 B1403-850-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER PYE - JARRN 1

10 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA%2Y" 15/64-28 L=T 2

11 B1401-860-000-A NEEDLE BAR NI - 1

12 B1411-481-0B0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM NMIFE -& % 3 1

13 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k7% 9/64-40 L=6 (n

14 WP-0360516-SD  WASHER M3 L5 7" % 3.6X5.2X0.5 (1)

15 CQ-4000000-F0  OIL FELT _ﬁ nyhe 7Ikb (0.1)

16 B1402-850-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,UPPER NYE =A% i

17 B1405-850-0B0-A NEEDLE BAR THREAD EYELET ASM. NIF -FUe v I3 1

18 S$S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

19 WP-0360516-SD  WASHER M3 L% b % 3.6X5.2X0.5 (D

20 B1182-850-000  RUBBER PLUG FYE VI T 3 ARy 1

21 SS8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YLy 9/64-40 1=4.5 1

22 B1911-850-000 AUXILIARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER B aFve v 1

23 B1910-850-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER BASE B ATV VA 4 1

24 S$5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6 5 L%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

25 B1912-850-000 OIL SEAL YIAZN A{AY -0 1

26 B1906-850-000 BUSHING, FRONT FVET VI Y NIAAN 1

27 855~8151230-SP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 bARY" 15/64-28 L=12 2

28 CS-070081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 Fdk NMILIN Y T3V TH 2

29 SS-6110620-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 k7% 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)

30 B1904-850-0A0 LINK SHAFT BRACKET ASM. By 3rve v Yoy vy )3 1

31 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALIXY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

32 B1905-850-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT rVA: VA AR 1

33 B1907-850-000 BUSHING, REAR FYET YT T yynRan 1

34 8S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YILTXYT 9/64-40 1=8.5 3

35 B1903-850-000 LINK THRUST B3 Fye VIV 257b 1

36 B1902-850-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK By 3Fve Y Wy 1

37 B1901-850-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER CAM ASM. By 3aFve v A 23 1

38 §8-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 PAXY* 1/4-40 L=10 2

39 B1909-850-000 TIMING ADJUSTING SCREW IV F3-%-3¥° 1

40 B1908-850-000 TIMING ADJUSTING THRUST S43VY F3-%-252b 1

41 SS-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAY" 1/4-40 L=10 2

42 01 B1409-860-EA0 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. E MM A E 73 1

43 B1409-860~E00 NEEDLE CLAMP E - MMAE (1)

44 8S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MPAXY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)

45 B1410-860-F00 THREAD GUIDE WIRE F M A ANV F (1)

46 §5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v73y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

NOTE (¥E82)

01..... SELECTIVE USE FOR EACH TYPE.

SEE GAUGE TABLE

TRICEVBREF. Y'—IRER



4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS,
L ERBfR




REF.NO__NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _______ _DESCRIPTION _______ | SR S A ary |
1 B1206-860-0A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. IVTLAEY 73 1
2 B1206-860-0B0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. IVTAFEY 73 (1)
3 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvre (n
4 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5" YIL73Y 9/32-28 1=16.5 (D

-5 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 hA27° 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
6 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW bR N3y (1)
7 B1408-850-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIF - I5vouyhe (1)
8 01 BI1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING' FYEY Z=N AN 7YY (1)
9 B1414-226-000 SLIDE BLOCK i i 1

10 B1415-850-000  SLID BLOCK GUIDE an FyrA 4 1

11 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 CYMEFRY 11/64-40 L=14 2

12 B1202-850-0A0 = MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM. YYY 2 RIXRN I3 1

13 B1203-850-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA YOI FHAAN 1

14 $8-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAXY® 15/64-28 L=7 1

15 B1219-850-0A0 OIL SHIELD ASM. VIV 7 5%Y 43 1

16 S5-6110620-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 L7%7* 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

17 B1302-850~0A0  SPROCKET ASM. Yy7T 4 270 ayvh 43 -1

18 B1204-850~0A0 BALL BEARING ASM. vyy' 7 9Iny 4y 43 (1)

19 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oy (n

20 B1302-850-000  SPROCKET Yyy° 4 7" ardh (1)

21 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

22 B1217-850-000 HAND WHEEL VUMM AN 0 A 24 1

23 SS-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 PA%Y* 1/4-40 L=10 2

24 B1201-860-000-A MAIN SHAFT vy s 1

25 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. 73v9 1Y3-F3a-eJe° ¥ 3 2

26 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT JINb 2

27 B1301-850-000 TIMING BELT CE RV 1 i

28 B1815-850-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y8y ZFAM AT~ 1

29 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PARY* 1/4-40 L=3 (2)

30 B1803-850-000 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING B Y83 7 B R 1

31 B1804-850-000-A LOWER SHAFT BUSHING G JAY 5 CAAN 1

32 SS-8151230-SP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 hA%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 1

33 B2551-850-0A0  NEEDLE GUARD ECCENTRIC CAM ASM NIDF AYIVHA 2] 1

34 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAXY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

35 B3541-850-0A0 WORM ASM. yA-h 73 1

36 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%Y* 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

37 B1816-850-0A0 OIL SHIELD ASM, I8 770 5%) 43 1.

38 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (n

39 B1303-850-0A0  SPROCKET ASM Y877 270 uhYd I3 1

40 B1805-850-0A0 BALL BEARING ASM. Y37 7 yyuyt 19y 3 (1)

41 R0O-4301301-00 RUBBER RING oyyr ‘ (1)

42 B1304-850-000 SPROCKET FLANGE A7 259y 75y (1

43 129-05204 SPROCKET , YEY 927 usyh (1)

44 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

45 B1806-850-000 LOWER SHAFT HAND WHEEL b IYSEVAD L 1

46 $S-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 PARY® 1/4~40 L=10 2

NOTE (i:82)

01..... SELECTIVE PART

B &



o

3.

EOBE (1)

FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

REF,NO_ NOTE__ _ PARTNO, = ___ DESCRIPTION _ _________ LA S A, qry |
1 B1602-850-0A0  MAIN FEED BAR ASK, F79% 4 93 1
2 B1602-860-000  FEED BAR 1294 4 (1)
3 $8-8620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 }A2Y° 3/16-32 L=6 (1)
4 B1620-850-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR GUIDE $h -F29%° - TV (1)
5 $S-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.2 (1)
3 §S§-6110420-1F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 €557 11/64-40 L=4.8 @)
7 .58-6110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PSREY" 11/64-40 L=T (@))]
8 B1621-850-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAPT EANES VAP (0
9 B1622-850-000-A GUIDE PLATE $h -RIVY ¥ TYF41H (2)

10 $5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8.0 b5y 1/8-44 L=8 (4)

T1 01 R6000-FOF-40P  FEED BOG (T,G) FTILY i
12 $S-6080720-SP  SCREW L53y 1/8-44 L= 2

13 B1623-860-00A  FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE (A) 20 pOVEE 4 A 1

14 §S-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 v53y 3/16-32 L=12 1

15 WP-0480866-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e3¥ ¥ % 4.8%8.4X0.8 1

16 B1607-850-0A0-A FEED ROCKER ARK ASH. 799 7 8- -Byb I3 1

17 $5-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 £33y 1/4-40 L=l1 1

18 B1601-850-0A0-- FEED ROCKER SHAFT ASM. 7Y 3-p' =¥ 9 93 1

19 TA-0570301-H0  PLUG D=6.7X6.1 L=3 PR%Y D=5,7X6.1 L=3 (1)

290 02 B2627-860-BA0  PIN ASM. 3-p -9 Y 93 1

21 €q-3030000-00  OIL WICK 37y (0.0

22 $S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 1

23 B2526-850-000 O1L SEAL =2t Y7 RIAI-N 1

24 B1605-850-000-A BUSHING, FRONT 79y Jvrisn 1

25 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pARY 16/64-28 LaT 1

28 CS-103081A-TH _ THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=10.32 W=1 A5ANDT D=10.32 W=17 7% P

27 $§-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAZY 11/64-40 L=3,5 (4)

28 B1604-850-000 FEED BAR SHAFT 984Ty 1

29 £S-679072C-TH . THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFANY I3 1

30 88-8090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y’ 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

31 B1606-850-000-A BUSAING, REAR X7VY FoInAL . T

32 B1632-850-000 OIL SEAL 7Y% 7 yyarRAAY-h 1

33 B1603-850-0A0 FEED ROCKER ARM ASH. FrV3e 4 A b7 43 1

34 B1603-850-000  FEED ROCKER I8 4 3-p 97 (1)

35 $5-7116910-SP. SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAL53y 11/64-40 1=8.5  (2)

36 35-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 V5335 11/64-40 L=7 [€))

37 B1619-850-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING #2997 (1)

38 B1617-850-000 ADJUSTING STUD #b° =479 F3-¥9% - (1)

39 B1615-860-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTING PL Fh 179 F3-212 (1)

40 §5-6080910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 £33y 98/64-40 L=9 (3)

3] B1616-850-000 POINTER FA-LIH - AMIN - m

42 B1626-860-000  ADJUSTING NUT $ - Fa-E2%° - I (1)

NOTE (ZE¥8)

el..... SELECTIVE USE FOR EACH TYPE,

SEE GAUGE TABLE
02..... SELECTIVE PART

-9 —

R L) BRER, S—VRER

BRER

e

e e = ——



6. FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
ZEDBR (2)

REF.NO__MOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION . __ . ... b BN NN (g Qy .
1 B1608-850-0A0  FEED CRANK LINK ASM, FI-¥84 Yy 23 1
2 B1633-850-000  RUBBER PLUG 99 7 3-b -55° Py (3)
3 B1630-850-000  NEEDLE BEARING FI-2I44 -2 % 1
4 B1631-860-000 OIL SEAL F-LIAL ANI-R 1
5 B1611-850-0A0-A FEED CRANK STUD BODY ASM. T79F3-k9% 4 73 1
8 B1611-850-000  FEED CRANK STUD BODY MY FI-292° 1 [€))
7 B1624-850-000  DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW Y Fa-wyiy (1
8 $§-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR 16/64-28 La7 ()
9 WP-0482086-5SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 LY 3 X 4.8X11.5X2 (1)

10 SS-7110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 YAILIRY 11/64-40 )

11 S5-B151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 [@Y)]

12 B1627-860-000-A PACKING A79FI-kI2L » IRy N

13 B1612-860-0AA  FEED CRANK STUD ASM. F2Y#3-¥934 23 (@)

14 TA-0370301-M0  PLUG D=3,7X4 L=3 bAEY D=3,7X4 L=3 (1)

15 $8-6090640-SP  SCREW.9/64-40 L= 6.0 L33 9/64-40 =6 (1)

16 B1802-860-0A0  LOWER SHAFT BUSHING ASH, A P2V T R 1

17 B1813-850-000  OIL SEAL JEY" JAARN RANY~ R (2)

18 B1814-860-000 ~ SNAP RING I8V JAMN =~p WdRY (2)

18 01 3BI812-850-BO0  NEEDLE BEARING 8y ==V A B n

20 B1702-850-04A0-A FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CAM 7 3-4" 290 aYIvHA 73 1

2] 85-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARTT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

22 01 BIi703-850-B0O0 . NEEDLE BEARING B 735 A - A B 2

23 B1625-850-000  FEED LIFTING BLOCK N E7Y3Y U

24 B1704-850-000-B SPACER AN -F 1

25 B2523-860-000  LOOPER AVOID ECCENTRIC BUSHING A-n'_3-p° - Yy2 1

26 01 B2527-850-BA0 PIN ASH, ERSEY 23NN 1

27 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)

28 B2513-860-0A0  LOOPER AVOID ECCENTRIC CAM ASM h=nt ¥ V2 AYYYHA 3 1

29 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

30 B2201-860-0A0  CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ASH. Y4k 73 1

31 SS-8110410~TP REW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA2Y" 1176440 L=3.5 2)

32 8S-7110710-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L5y 11/64-40 L=7 2

33 B2204-850-0A0-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASK. JRLM FVF{14 2] 1

34 B2204-850-000-A LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE 54 TYH44 n

35 B2205-850-000  RETAINING FINGER Ja{bhA A4 (1)

36 SS-7110610-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W53y 11/64-40 L= 5 [€))

37 B2208-850-000  THREAD EYELET, LEFT Y84VEA £bTFex Y (n

38 B2209-860-000  THREAD EYELET, RIGHT Ya4bhA 1b7F 3% @)]

39 85-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 whe3y 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

40 B2207-850-000  GUIDE WIRE YALVEA Ty - [@))

41 S8-7110710-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11764-40 L=7 Mm

42 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 mhsFsh 11/64-40 ()

NOTE (j£82) ol..... SELECTIVE PART

- 10 —

BRE&R



7.

THREAD TENSION:

R TFER

COMPONENTS

REF_NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I | Qty
1 B3105-870-0B0 ~ TENSION POST ASM. 1rF3-9 93 1
2 B3106-850-000  TENSION DISC SEPARATOR 1hahA14% (1)
3 B3107-850-000  THREAD TENSION DISC PLATE AFIAALR IF (2)
4 B3105-850-000  TENSION POST SUPPORT 1h$3-Y I3 (1
5 SS-7111410-SP_ SCREV  11/84-40 1.=14 TRETRYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

L] VZ-0430200-KH  VAVED WASHER FITRETET R 4.3X8X%0.2 (1)
7 B3105-870-0A0  TENSION POST ASM. 1M$3-9 73 (3)
8 B3115-850-000  WASHER ELEERST NEEE M A (4)
9 B3110-850-000  TENSION POST AbFI-IR" - : (4)

10 B3111-850-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN ArFa-I879 A"y {4)
11 B3108-850-000 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER AFPUT4 2T =% {(4)
12 B3109-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE AFPUr4 (3)
13 55-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8 F72%9" 11/64-40 L.=8 (4)
14 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 avyr¥yr 3/8-18 (4)
15 B3126-012-000 - TENSION DISC {+F3-995 4)
16 B3107-804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE fFFA-9%5 41 (4)
17 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {h42-I0" % A &)
18 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AMFA-I%5 HALFURTA (4)
19 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT A+$2-I39 (4)
20 B3105-870-0AA  TENSION POST ASM. ' R 2 Ml A (1)
21 B3112-850-000  LOOPER THREAD LEAD-IN GUIDE VRAE APPUIA (1)
22 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 _ 2741 AFF3-IN7R (1)
23 B3102-850~0A0  THREAD RELEASE LEVER SHAFT ASM. AF2XTTY Y3 _ 1

24 B3104-850-0A0  RELEASE LEVER SHAFT CONNECTION ASM. 4F2hi9™H Py3{495° 73 1

25 SS-6121210-SP SCREW  3/16-28 L=12 E72Y" 3/16-28 =9 9y
26 B3103-850-000 HINGE STUD FUF49FT &°y 1

- 11 —



8. LOOPER DRIVE LEVER

U — NERENRS R

SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.NCG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ qty
1 B1801-860-0BO-B LOWER SHAFT ASM. SEPAVEVH 1
2 © CQ-4000000-F0  QIL FELT ayr" 71k} (0.2)
3 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 My D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (1)
4 TA-0290801-M0  PLUG D=2.9%3.2 L=8 bAtY D=2.9X3.2 L=6 (1)
5 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 Rty D=5X5.4 L=6 (1
6 TA-2050805-R0°  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=20.5 L=8 1
7 B2504-850-0A0  LOOPER DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM. A=n®Hp-9%h py 1
8 CQ-4000000-F¢  OIL FELT Y+ 71hb (0.1)
9 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 PAEY D=4X4.5 L=3 (1)

10 B2503-850-000  BUSHING, FRONT -1 HET-ITh gynRes 1
11 5S-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Mixo™ 15/64-28 1=12 1
12 €S5-1201010-SH ~ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 232b9% D=12 V=10 73 1
13 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
14 B2505-850-0A0  LOOPER DRIVING LEVER BALL ARM ASM. A-n° 295" 43 1
15 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 4.5 H= 7 2°Y¥Y” D=4.5 H=7 (4)
16 S5-8621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 £32Y" 3/16-32 L=12 (2)
17 B2526-804-000  STOPPER AT 151 Sl [ Y (1)
18 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 PEIRY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 ()
19 B2502-850-000  BUSHING, FRONT LA A A AR S ST 7 1 1
20 B2507-850-0A0-A LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ARM ASM. A-N°F~pT =95 h3 1
21 B2507-850-000-A LOOPER DRIVE LEVER b=-A° 3=} 55T (1)
22 38-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 £3%Y° 3/16-32 L=12 (1
23 B2525-850-000~A STUD F-+"-9F %y (1)
24 NS-86860430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oY37+9r 1/4-40 (1)
25 TA-2101002-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bAtY 1
26 B2508~850-0A0~-A LOOPER COWNECTING ROD ASH. L=ATHET -5 h3 1
27 B2508-850-0B0  LOOPER CONNECTING ROD ASM. =N HRT-0uh Hy (N
28 B1633-850-000  RUBBER PLUG NI 3-pT-9FT ALY (1)
29 B2519~850-0A0  LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST ASM. 73R 23%b 93 (2)
30 S5-7110910-SP_ SCREW We5%Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
31 B2509-850-000 ~ LOOPER CONNECTING ROD BALL JOINT A=A ERTUYYY (1)
32 SS-8110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 E5%7 11/84-40 L=6 1
33 B2510-850-000  BALL JOINT GUIDE K=nC Jr" - Yuh7uI4 1
34 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThETEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

- 12 —

/

Lo s ———



LOOPER COMPONENTS

— NE

9.

{

I

!

!

!
!
]
]
|
[
]
|
I
!
|
i
|
i

-

b e e e o
mz A@
/

ho

- 13 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _ ______1] D -E.§.C_E.I_P.T_I-0.N ___________ Cov Al L. Qy _
1 B2516-850-0A0-A LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM. h=-n 37 93 i
2 TA-0500601-MO  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 ALY D=5X5.4 L=6 (2)
3 B2558-860-000  FRONT NEEDLE GUARD IINYF 1
4 B2526-850-000 OIL SEAL =N 9 RANI-2 1
5 B2520-850-000-A BUSHING, FRONT =N 7 v 1
6 B2554-850-0A0-B NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER ASK. PIYFE £ 43 I
7 8§8-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 L7%¥* 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
8 B2555-860-000~A NEEDLE GUARD Nyy 1
9 SS8-7090916-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALFXY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B2522-850-0A0  LOOPER ROCKER FRAME COLLAR ASM =N MIYTYF $HT g3 1

11 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 pAEY D=4X4.5 L=3 (1)

12 TA-0180401-M0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP bAEY D=1.8%X2,1 L=4,3 (1)

13 CQ-4000000-F0  OIL FELT (13 SEVA S ] (0.1)

14 B2514-860-G00  LOOPER G b-» G 1

15 B2512-850-0B0 - LOOPER ROCER ASM, NPT 95 23 1

16 B2512-850-000  LOOPER ROCKER ORI P (1)

17 $S-6620730-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 7.0 L33y 3/16-32 L=7 (D)

18 TA-0180401-M0  NEEDLE CQOLER PLUG CAP PRty D=1,8%2.1 L=4.3 (N

19 B2511-850-0A0  BALL JOINT ASM. R SR VYA (1)

20 TA-0290301-MO  RUBBER PLUG MAtY D=2.9%X3.2 L=3 (2)

21 CQ-3000000-FO  OIL FELT oyp 7TAb (0.1)

22 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 Y7o 1/4-40 @)

23 B2515-850-000  LOOPER ROCKER BUSHING MYFYF R (1)

24 $S-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

25 B2524-850-0A0  THRUST BUSHING ASM. h-n MIITYF HHT 23205 3

26 $8-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 k7%¥* 3/16-32 L=12 (3)

27 B2517-850-0A0  THRUST ROCKER SHAFT ARM ASM. h=n" ¥ v2° 3-) 97 g3 1

28 §5-6621212-TF  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 L7%y* 3/16-32 L=12 (1)

29 S§8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 6 whL337" 9/64-40 L=4.6 2

30 B2518-850-000  BUSHING . b=p v YF 7 9va 1

31 B2521-850-000 BUSHING, REAR b=N°7 7 oyaian 1

32 B2552-850-000-A LOOPER DRIVE LEVER LINK MYFa-pt -yyr 1

33 01 B2527-850-BA0 - PIN ASM. 3-p =Yty 43 » 1

34 CQ-3030000-00 - OIL WICK ayy (0.1)

35 B2553-850-0A0  LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ASM. MY 3N -9 73 i

36 SS-T151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YAL3%Y* 15/64-28 L=11 - (1

37 B2559-860-0A0 - FRONT NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER ASM. NINYFR £ )3 1

38 $8-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 YhEI2Y° 9/64-40 L=6.1 (D

39 S§-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YALI%Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

40 02 B9220-850-0B0  NEEDLE HEAT REMOVER ASM. MIVAXYI71hb 23 1

41 02 B9206-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK, LOWER IZVYEYY Y4 (1)

42 02 PS-0160162-KH  SPRING PIN 1.6X16 Z7° 9y ety 1,.6X16 (D

43 02 B9205-850-000  SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, LOWER IRVVRYY 74 (D

44 02 B9207-850-000  TANK INSTALLING PLATE CVAN LS (D

45 02 WP-0501016-3SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v59" & % 5X10.5X1 (1)

46 02 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/e7xy* 11/64~40 L=7 (4)

47 02 B9204-850-0A0 SILICONE OIL TANK PLATE ASM. IZVVRIY 14 93 (1

48 02 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE (ARt IV (0.1)

49 02 €Q-4000000-FO0 OIL FELT aypt 7Ihh (6.2)

50 02 B9220-850-0A0  FELT INSTALLING PLATE ASM. RSN LEC A (1)

51 02 B9222-850-000  FELT HOLDER AN (0

52 02 S5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATRXY 3/32-56 L=2.5 (2)

NOTE (&) 0l..... SELECTIVE PART BIRE &

02..... OPTIONAL PART

""14 et}

ATV a v ()



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
e HREA R

- 15 —



REF.NO. KNOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 B3515-850-040 - OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. V)Y AT 47 4y 1
2 B3515-850~000  OIL FELT ~ : IvYa- 71ab (1)
3 B3568-771-000  OIL RETURN TUBE Y2~ n°47° (1)
4 B3534-850-000  OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH 2= N 4707 (1)
5 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3587 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
6 B3516-880-000 OIL FELT PRESSER A BY2- TIRMIEY 4 1
7 35-7080520-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WEFEYT 9/84-40 L=4.5 1
8 B3516-850-000  OIL RETURN FELT HOLDER I~ 7INRYY 1
9 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RE5EYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

10 B3519-850-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER A 47° 131 1
11 S5-7110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
12 B3404-122-000  SPRING AT . 1
13 B3555-850-000 OIL TUBE PUTART4 F2-20°47° 1
14 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oye" TINE 0.1
15 TA-0370301-M0  PLUG D=3.9X4 L=3 bty D=3.7X4 L=3 1
16 R0-0552001-00  RUBBER RING oyt 1
17 WP-0612068-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 EFFTET R 6. 1X11X2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3"%2ba7 5 1
19 B4115-704-000  SPRING AF4RTITY FAFITAT R 1
WP-0482086-3D  WASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0 5% 9"% 4.8¥11.5%2 1
NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 avry3yr 11/64-40 1
B3542-850-000-A PLUNGER PRESSER PLATE 7°309" %~ 39I4% 1
SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhETZDT 11/64-40 L=7 3
B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 75V ¥~ FHINT R 2
B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7059 %= 2
B3508-850~-000-A OIL TUBE JOINT A $1-2 T34Vh A 1
B3508-850-004  PLUG $2-29734VF FAEY (1)
55-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=12 1
B3509-850-000  RUBBER JOINT ¥2-2 A°47°3%h 1
B3507-850-000  OIL TUBE 99979 §3-3In°47° 1 .
SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7TV0EYRYT 14
BT-0500300-E0  OIL TUBE yLbay fa-7% D=3X5 0.

B3544-850-000
SS-7150740-SP
B3536-850-000

FEED ROCKER ARM OIL SHIELD
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
OJL SHIELD

P87 3-FT-9F" 2k -43
IAETRIT 15/64-28 L=7
YTA-F Bh 2R -0y

SS-5110810-SP
B3506-761-000
SS-7110740-TP

SCREV 11/64-40 L=8
OIL WICK HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

522357 11/64-40 L=8
IR FEAYTRR AIVURET
IR 11/64-40 L=7

mmmmmmpp-ﬁ-haxhhappwwwwwwwwmwwmmmwmwwww
G L3 D 1] O @ 00 3 DU A L3 BN 4O €0 00 ~3 O . €3 KO 1] S ¢S 08 —1 GoJ €31 . 63 B o]

CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT (3] A 9,2 0.
B3514-850-000  ADJUSTING SCREW YEIT al3- $3-eY3”
R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyvye

B3512-850-000-B LOOPER GIL SHIELD, RIGHT b=A° 3§ 2R =AY
$S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WAETFYT 11/64-40 L=7
MAS-11056000 LOOPER OIL SHIELD, LEFT A=R° 2FT~ATY

SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 QREFRFY” 11/64-40 L= 5
B3510-850-000  OIL SHIELD THYBLE 2RT-ATY
S5-7110510-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 QREFEDT 11/64-40 L= 5
B3522-850-000 OIL PIPE A°47°

€Q-3000000-F0  OIL FELT ayE" FLAb 0
B3521-850-000  QIL WICK HOLDER Y9 Pui4 29v3PT
CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyk" JIRb 0

B3511-850-000
$S-7110740-TP
B3563-850-000
SS-7110510-SP

LOWER SHAFT OIL SHIELD
SCREW  11/84-40 L=7
PLUNGER PRESSER PLATE
SCREV 11/84-40 L=5

YRITT ART -4

WEFEIT 11/64-40 1,=7
AR VAR S 5 81
ZhEF%Y” 11/64-40 L= 5

- 16 —

56 S3~-6741010-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 E52y" 3/8-28 L=10

57 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET M2PFTR N Y%y

58 SS-8151920-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.0 B2y 15/64-28 L=19

" 59 B3511-122-000  OIL TUBE CLAMPING SLEEVE AL T4 Y2

60 B3512-122-000  OIL TUBE CLAMPING SCREW N A7° AF4FY”

61 B3501-850-0A0 ~ OIL PUMP ASH. ¥1-2 %°V7°%4 53 1
62 B3501-850-000 - LUBRICATION OIL PUMP HOUSING ¥2-1 £°U7°%4 (1)
63 B3513-804-0A0  WORM GEAR ASH. TE-AMTRR 93] (1)
- 64 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 FAEY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
65 B3504-352-0A0  PINION SHAFT ASM. FYROVITYTY H3 (2)
66 - B3505-850-0A0  OIL PUMP DRIVING SHAFT ASH. ¥R UIOYTY b3 (1)
67 B3502-850-000-A OIL PUMP HOUSING COVER -2 ®°V7°7% (1)
68 B3556-850-000  FILTER SCREEN oy (1)
69 B3557-850-000  FILTER SCREEN RETAINER oaey THI4% . (1)
70 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 The52Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 {3)
71 B1173-850-000  FILTER SCREEN ByEY 1
72 B3560-850-000  PIN Y-y 1
73 B3558-850-000  FELT A IN2-TLRT A 1
74 B3559-850-000  FELT B I a-7IMF B 1
75 B3561-850-000 FILTER COVER aYa-7% 1
76 S5-7080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 L3729 9/64-40 L=6.8 3



11. SPREADER & PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS.
ATy ¥— - FrRER '
.
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION M p! 1 Oty
1 B2015-357-000 PLUG YT 2-PVYTY HINARA 72 1
2 B3401-850-0A0 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. THI7HT LAT-H3Y 1
3 SS-6661110-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L=11  k53%YT 1/4-40 L=11 1
4 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
5° NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/84-40 nYarIYr 11/64-40 1
6 B3406-850-000 0IL SEAL TARI-4 1
7 B3405-850~000 BUSHING FRITHT I3 1
-8 B3403-850~-0A0 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ASM. TFITE" UAT-I%H h3y 1
9 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E3*4r29 5 2
10 B3418-850~-000. HINGE SCREW FHIPFT k™~ RV 1
11 B3407-850-000 CONNECTING ROD, HORIZONTAL FHL7YT 38T~ 1
12 B3417-552~000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING PR YYUIAFTATR 1
13 B1183-850-000 RUBBER PLUG THEIVFT AT LY 1
14 B34168-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EFTFET qakT - TUEYT 1

- 17 -



12.

REF

MAIN BASE COMPONENTS
AA 2 N— 2B

.NG. NOTE -PART NO.

129-00205
129-00007
SS-6152440-SP
WP-0651056~SH
SM~6084002-TN

MAIN BASE

SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5
WASHER 6.5X11X1 ‘
SCREV M8 L=40

A4YAS =298 4%

A{VA™ =2

L339 15/64-28 1,=23.5
L3P % 6.5X11X1
QYBY7IR AL M8 L=40

SS-6152212~5P
129-00106
3S-6152440-5p

SCREV 15/64-28 [=22.0
TABLE SUPPORT
SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5

2YBY7FRT AL 15/84-28
F=7" Mk
E52Y” 15/64-28 L=23.5

GBR-01174000-A NEEDLE BEARING SRR ATRYYST
WP-0501018-SD ~ WASHER 5X10.5X1 B33 % 5X10.5X1
SB-1080007-00 BEARING AT)Y
SB-1100005-00  BEARING anyTNYT gy
128-00403 BEARING CASE, B JET9ATPUVI y -2 B
SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING VTR oy ’
RC-3200002-KP  C RING Ch™artg

b bt et el e et b k] et
‘OOO\IOW-FWNHO(OOO\)O)W-P-WN'—‘

S5-9121340-CP
129-00304

SB-1120002-00
RC-2800002-KP
SS-68122030-SP

SCREVW 3/16-28 L=13
BEARING CASE, A
BEARING

RETAINIG PIN

SCREW 3/16-28 L=20

oya7E" My 3/16-28 L=13
PETIATTYYS r-2 A
ATTYUST D=12%X28

CE 2b7 30.1 7439
E5%97 3/16-28 L=20

G5211-161-000

PULLEY COLLAR B

FU¥aY7° Y45~ B

B B B BN B 8O B pofno
O 00 -] LT > L3 N =[S

129-01708 PULLEY : M2 AR B
S§-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MIFI" 15/64-28 L=12
129-04405 TIMING BELT ' 2AIVTTAT B}

129-01401 DRIVING WHEEL ALY Al A
S3-7091410-SP ~ SCREV 9/64-40 L=13.5 5297 9/64-40 L=13.5
109-00207 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE AYETILATYIL

SS-7110710-SP
SB~1100009-00

"~ SCREV

11/64-40 L=7
BEARING

- 18 —

IVEFRIT 11/64-40 L=7
aoaTYIThny



13. FEED MECHANISM & UPPER KNIFE DRIVING GEAR COMPONENTS
&Y - EX ZERENRESR ' ’

- 19 —



REF_NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ ____ ____ DESCRIPTION _________. SR S A aty
1 129-02102 KNIFE SHAFT AZI¥7H 1
2 129-01807 UPPER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE, L YYAZNIYIR £ R ) 1
3 88-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=14 1
4 MAS-11012000 UPPER KNIFE, LEFT YIAZ (3%") 1
5 85-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATIRY 11/64-40 L=6 2
6 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L7¥ ¥ % 4.6X7.5X0.5 2
7 . 129-02003 FEED DOG DRIVING ROD VAT N L VA S 1
8 S8-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YhL7RY 11/64-40 L=14 1
9 129-01906 UPPER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE, R YIAZMNIYTR 4 3% 1

10 $8-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAE32Y 11/64-40 L=14 1

11 MAS-11013000 UPPER KNIFE, RIGHT YPAZ (3% ) 1

12 129-02201 ENIFE SHAFT HOLDER AZTY7v L 1

13 S$B-1080007-00 - BEARING amy ¥y oy 2

14 §5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L7%7° 3/16-28 L=15.5 2

15 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

16 129-02409 COLLAR Y8 #5- 2

17 S8-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PA%Y" 11/64~40 L=5 4

18 -01  129-10709 FEED DOG, A X)X7In A 1

19 S8-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Y72y 9/64-40 L=7 2

20 129-01203 FEED BAR 23794 4 1

21 S5-8090540-SP - SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=h 3

22 55-8090540-SP = SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ARy 9/64-40 L=5 1

23 129-02607 FEED DOG DRIVING LINK R AN LV 1

24 SB-1050006-00  BEARING ’ gy Iy rox 4

25 129-04504 DRIVING LINK PIN VALV IV A A 2

26 * S8-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YhL733" 3/32-56 L=3 4

27 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L3¥ b % 2.5%X6X0.5 4

28 55-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 M2 9/64-40 L=5 2

29 129-02508 SHAFT A8 ¥¥7h 1

30 129-00809 PIN, 5 A 1

31 129-01104 FEED ROCKER ARM FPAEVISET N 1

32 SB-1050002-00  BEARING =Fay N TV 2

33 * 88-7060310~SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TALI2Y" 3/32-56 L=3 2

34 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L33 4 % 2.5X6X0.5 2

35 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 kI3 11/64-40 L=14 1

36 128-01302 THRUST COLLAR IXkvhI- 1

37 $§-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YILI%Y" 9/64-40 1L=8.5 1

38 §§-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1. L2y 9/64-40 L=6. 1 1

NOTE (&)

0I..... SELECTIVE USE FOR EACH TYPE.

- SEE GAUGE TABLE

- 20 —

RIS & Y BIREA, ¥—YReR



14. FEED MECHANISM & ROCK COMPONENTS
=Y - L TIREEG '

3




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ . _ _ ] DESCRIPTIOQN ______ __ [ S S Qty _
1 129-00908 DRIVING ROD ASRLvAN 1
2 SB-1050002-00 BEARING 32F27 A FUYS 2
3 S5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IEF3Y 11/64-40 L=14 1
4 * $8-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YhLI3Y" 3/32-56 L=3 )
5 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L33 4 % 2.5X6X0.5 2
6 129-00809 PIN, 5 w5 &Y P)
7 129-01500 DRIVING SHAFT 7h 93 7R 1
8 129-00601 DRIVING LINK ANEVY 1
9 ~ 85-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MAZY* 9/64-40 L=5 2

10 SS-6110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 1

11 MAS-11015000 ~ LOWER KNIFE BASE, RIGHT YEAZ9T (3F) 1

12 SB-1060005-00  BEARING AU-pA* 7YV 2

13 . NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 a7y 5/16-18 1

14 129-00700 DRIVE ADJUSTING JUST ROD AN AR SN V1N 1

15 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=14 1

16 129-00502 ADJUSTING JUST PIN NI I Y I

17 129-01005 FEED CRANK LINK FITLIALVYY 1

18 SB-1050002-00 BEARING I=F27 A 7YV 2

19 * SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vht73y' 3/32-56 L=3 2

20 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 Y% 2 2.5X6X0.5 2

21 SB-1100005-00 BEARING oy VY 79 2

22 55-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 MAXY* 9/64-40 L=5.9 2

23 CS-1001012-TH  THRUST COLLAR 53RN 1

24 S5-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MAXY* 1/4-40 L=4.2 2

25 01 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFEVA - MARY A 1

26 01 MAH-04000000 STDE JOINING RULER 2 F Y URTIEY 3-F 1

27 129-02706 TABLE PLATE F-7" W4 1

28 $5-6121220-TP° SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L3%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 4

29 $8-1681140-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 ¥5%3° 9/32-28 L=11 2

30 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyH73Yh 9/32-28 2

31 MAS-11052000 SPRING REGULATOR N X F3-2F P)

32 MAS-11049000 SPRING AZN ¥ 2

33 MAS-11014000 - LOWER KNIFE BASE, LEFT IRAZYY (e ) 1

34 MAS-11040000 NUT NI FYh 4

35 MAS-11053000 ROTATION STOPPER JIAZY ¥ YIIN A 2

36 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe72Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

37 MAS-11018000 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER, LEFT YEAZ BIYEYT S (edt ) 1

38 $S-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhL53Y 11/64-40 L=18 2

39 MAS-11016000 LOWER KNIFE, LEFT YRAZ (kA D) 1

40 MAS-11020000 LOWER KNIFE SET PLATE, LEFT YA DAA (e& D) 1

41 MAS-11021000 — LOWER KNIFE SET PLATE, RIGHT YIAZ MR (3F) 1

42 MAS-11017000 LOWER KNIFE, RIGHT YA (3%°) 1

43 MAS-11019000 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER, RIGHT YIRZ MIYFY 2 (3%) 1

44 MAS-11015000 LOWER KNIFE BASE, RIGHT YERZYY (3%°) 1

NOTE (i:#2)

01..... ACCESSORY PART

- 22 -

/8 &



15. FRONT PRESSER COMPONENTS

AT B AR

2
3I—& 1
-

o1 . 15
| T S 14 5 ol
O ,5/; I 2
. z 1 i
P SN E 2 : o582
| |
- [
\\\\\\\N//f§> W‘ 22
1 6 7 10 8
REF.NO_ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ __ __ DESCRIPTION __ . __ ___ I T Qty _
1 180-56606 BEARING B 3 I9¥B 6
2 B1509-470-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHrFI-eyiye 1
3 B1511-555-000 NUT - IHzFa-vy3y 1
4 G6802-010-000 CPU BOX SPRING CPU & Y7xh4FYN % 1
5 129-03407 PRESSER BAR GUIDE AHLFYHLE 0 ' 1
6 129-03100 SPRING HOLDER INB32] 1
7 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhLI%y 11/64-40 L=18 1
8 01 MAB-0780M0AO FRONT PRESSER FOOT ASM. M SYIZAFE M 72 1
9 129-04306 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE RIAFITYIRA 1
10 SS-8110510-SP SCREW " 11/64-40 L=5 MA%Y* 11/64-40 L=5 2
11 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyAayE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
12 WS-0451040-XKP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 NI¥F ¥ % 4.5X8.5X1 1
13 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b9 Ak 4.8X8.4X0.8 i
14 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 Z5AMF D=8 W=8 1
15 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAXY 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
16 129-03209 SUPPORTING SHAFT YIt¥iy s 1
17 MAS-11042000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER RIX¥ITS UA - 1
18 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=5 2
19 01 MAM-2800MOOB HOLDER, BM A - BM 1
20 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 I3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
21 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% b % 4.5X8X0.5 2
22 01 129-02805 FEED PLATE, A 342948 A 1
23 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B XA L & 9Yvey B 1
24 SS-2090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IRy 9/64-40 L=5 2
25 SS-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 IMFFFY 9/40 L=T7.5 1
26 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v5%xy" 3/16-28 L=11.56 1

NOTE (¥E3)

OL..... SELECTIVE USE FOR EACH TYPE.

SEE GAUGE TABLE

— 23 -~

ERICXVBRER. ¥—IYRSR



16.

COVER & TABLE COMPONENTS
F—7IE%

AIN— -

1 129-04009 SHAFT COVER FRTIN - 1
2 $8-5110740-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MA3Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 L59 A" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
4 129-03902 SCREW ARSI VINE S 3
5 129-03803 PULLEY COVER 7 -)-hn - 1
6 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 VA% 11/64-40 1=6.5 3
7 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 L5¥ 4" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 3
8 129-03506 CHIP GUARD PLATE, FRONT X)72" 7 b-byI 1
9 S$8-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 WILIEY 3/16-28 L=6 2
10 129-11202 MAIN BASE COVER, LEFT YA 2R AN - 1
11 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 tSF 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
12 '$S-5120810-SP  SCREW M AN 3y 2
13 129-03605 CLOTH COVER RIHN" - 2
14 S$8-7120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 YLy 3/16-28 L=7 4
15 __WP-0501016-SD _ WASHER '5X10.5X1 ¥5¥% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
16 129-03704  TABLE SET COVER F-7 WOTIN - 1
17 $5-5120810-SP  SCREW - N AN 3y 4
18 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 59 ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
19 02 129-04108 TABLE F-7" N 1
20 01 129-11905 WASTE CHUTE R)IR’ Y2~} 1
21 01 SK-3482500-SC _ WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TWETRY  D=4.8 L=05 3
22 01 129-12002 WASTE SUPPORT CHUTE R)PR° Y a¥a-} 1
23 01 129-12101 HOUNTING PLATE RIPE 2-) M3 1
24 01 8S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TILTEY 11/64-40 L= 5 3
25 01 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% 4 3 4.8%8.4X0.8 3
26 01 MAS-1I061000  TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE F-7 b F%I-AY 1
27 01 SK-1382500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 $5E7%y" D=3.8 L=25 10
NOTE (%) 0l..... ACCESSORY PART ey
02..... OPTIONAL PART AT ay(Bk)

— 24 —



17. SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT UNIT & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
TV VEE - #tAN—BFK

REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ ______.. DESCRIPTION_ _ . _ ... LR aty
1 B9211-850-0A0 SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT UNIT T IALYY-F I3 1
2 B9211-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK, UPPER IRV VRVY Yx (n
3 B9213-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, UPPER TRV VRS T4 (n
4 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN A7 W ey (2)
5 B9214~850-000 - HEAT REMOVING FELT MA{h V-32773hb (1)
6 B9212-850-000 TANK SUPPORTING PLATE IZb/IFE (1)
T $5-2090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 w32y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
8 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3 F % 3.7X7X1 (2)
9 8S-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 wheI2Y 11/64-40 L= 4 (n

10 B1144-850-0A0 NEEDLE GUARD ASM. W) L A ’ 1

11 B1144-850-000 NEEDLE GUARD AN -5 £ (1)

12 88S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w5k 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

13 01 B1145-850-000 NEEDLE GUARD INSTALLING BASE NYEN - PIPSAT 4 (1)

14 01 PS-0200142-K0 SPRING PIN 2.0X14 A7° 9y ey 2.0K14 n

15 01 B1147-850-000 SPRING MBN - N R (1)

16 01 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 whe5%Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

17 01 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YhL52y 11/64-40 L= 5 (n

18 01 B1146-850-000 NEEDLE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE NIAN - NII14 (n

19 01 B1148-850-000 = NEEDLE GUARD AN - (1)

20 01 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 whe52y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

21 02 B9101-860-B00 TIMING GAUGE B MI7 - B 1

22 03 B9101-860-P00 TIMING GAUGE P Iy -y P 1

NOTE (&) Ol..... ACCESSORY PART 8 &

02..... ACCESSORY PART FOR FINISHED WIDTH
F.G(4.8.5.6mm)
03..... ACCESSORY PART FOR FINISHED WIDTH(6.4mm)

fe £V MF.G(4.8 - 5.6mm)AMNER
£ £V mH(6.4m m) BA B &

— 25 —



T T s

18.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIL7T BB
REF.NO NOTE PART NO.
1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1hETIHF B3 1
2 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 » RAEYEYT D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. ARSTIFT A B3 (1
4 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE - 1h3¥ (3
5 B3318-704-1,00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOQINT LhRFITF JAGTH™ (4)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E32%9" M6 L=15 (4)
7 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARRFRT - K27 372 (1)
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM. 1FRFITT B 73 N
g B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
_10 111-85204 SPQOL_REST ROD,OPPER Lb2FEY 91 (L
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARRTET -5 5 N
12 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 , oy M5X0.8 192 (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%I" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1hRF ARPUFL 95T h3 (1}
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE Ab2F {FFYI4 3% (1)
16 ¢ S3~7110540-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 RAE3FDT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
17 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM AFRF AFFUIL 9F (1)
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER FPTUTAYTT HART - (1)
19 SM-6053000-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 L=30 L5329 M5X0.8 30 (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE KUT M5%0.8 23739 M5X0.8 12 1
21 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1LRTETY 32 (1)
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER A% JLETA (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFREYIRTY (5)
24 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hT$9 sy (5)
25 118-66504 SPOOL_REST ‘ ALRE¥GIY™S (5)
26 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B f+4595" B ()
27 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 2939 F M5%X0.8 1vz2 (5)
28 119-689508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1+ 3793 A (1)
29 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRTFHT - PR (nm
30 YP-1612616-SE _ WASHER 16X30X2.6 I i (2
31 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AMETOTHFI A (1
32 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATIEIT MB L=12 (D
33 NM-6060001~-SE ~ NUT M6 aYEP3Yr M6 132 (N
34 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-+" 2797°4 (3)

- 26 —



19. SPECIAL PARTS FOR WESTERN EUROPE
I—ay NEHE O

REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO, . __. afninCakal P T INUNN W A0S O R aty
1 129-11707 PULLEY N 97 -)-75vY° 1
2 129-11301 PULLEY COVER 7t =0~ i~ 1

-3 01 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 7 ayh73vh 15/64-28 1
4 01 BI1811-850-000 SYNCHRONIZER RETAINING BOLT PL yyIarLy - PRI 144 1
5 01 SS§-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 vIL5Ry 15/64-28 L=12 2
6 01 129-11806 SYNCHRONIZER SHAFT Jvoar¥ -y s 1
7 01 Bl1175-860-000 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT SVl 1
8 $8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 whLF%y 9/64-40 L=8.5 3

NOTE (##2)

0I..... ACCESSORY PART

- 27 —

& &



‘EERBTINAEOM () OBGRY 'MORD 3P 10} 18 30p peey Ylojo pur eleid Pae} YI0|d 4O ( ) YIIM ‘SoN lied  (AE) s1on

{L0801-621) ( BREM ) 8024
6010162} | (12%d vowwogy | SR
—_— H9
( SREY ) 9024

. la1e|d pesy yio
H 9 '3 Id pgaj 41019

( BREH ) (B) YRHE
= |OV0-M0BLO-8VH; ———  |0V0-Y08L0-8YW]OVO-HOSLO-GWA| (1 1ed uowwon) | wse 100y
H D ‘4 {iessaid juoiyg

|
> | 508Z0-67 (1 ed uouwog)

CEggy )|
V00-H0083-H00~100832-YA V000082V V00~ 10082V |V00-HO0BZ-#HVH| 1 13 vowwogy| &
 H 9
405-H04-0000H| (WU *9) H BoZ
gop peey

d0¥~404-00098 |twe 5.8 7)Y

d0B-HOJ-eeZFl| (W "9) H

d09-504-£57pYI (WWQ ‘'G) 9 % 4
elE(d 1EOIY)

— 28 —

d08-404-egzhH{(WWg *p) 4

E5701-624 ¥G101-621) 99001-6Z1| 89660-671| 69860-6Z}|(Wuy "9) H

(W) ¥2u
§S¥80-621 9G€80~671| 19T80-67}) 8G180-6Z}] BS080-6ZIj(Wuwg 'G) D |wse

100} Jessalg

19990-62}| 89990~-6CH| B6GY90-621| 0CE90-6Z)| 15Z90-62) (wug 'p) 4
OYH-008-60F LG (Wwi "9) H
0Y9-008~60v19{ (WWg 'G) B |wse

- dwejo ejpaen
0Y4-098-60v 18] (Wwg %)
ai 23

8zZ18 0]1d1i989(
egnegd
IpoeN

ms i

(WWoZ) A f(wuwgi) n f(wwgl) | [(wwyl)s |(uwg i)y |(uugy)p (WUy L) d | (WUELYN | (WUZ L)W | (WuL) T |(uuol) Y | (Wwe) p | (wwg)H
8aTn
UipIm paysiuly

(B¥) VEG-4
(LHOI3M LHDIT v 378VL 390VD

BT —OMWE—ER

20. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS




‘BERBUIMARYMY (

) OBGRY "RGRY

I S04 8JB Fop pes] Yjojd pue 91B|d peej Yio{d jo ( ) Uiim °'soN }ied (JEE) elon

- 29 _

( )¢ )¢ )¢ )i )¢ =) | (L060}-621) ( BEEH ) 802y
60L0}-62} (1 1ed voumey 1L SOEEE
80801-6Z 4 > > H D '
( Y| ¢ )1« )| (Q0880-634) ( 9BEY ) BGZY
0820-6 (1 1ed ouiog) s1z(d peat Y10}
70620-62 1 H D
( ¥BBY )| (B YRe
——  0V0-108L0-8vM 0V0-D08L0-8WH OVO-WOBLO-OWA| ———  |OVO-MOBLO-SVW|OVO-HOBL0-W| (3 18d uowwog) | wse 100y
H ‘D ‘4 {1essaid Juoly
( BREY ) p—
800-L0087-HVIN[B00-S0087—VH} B00-H008Z-VI|E00-BO0SZ-HVIK|S00-40082-VI|B00-NCOSZ-WWW | 80000 BZ-WVI 80010082V |F00-3008Z—HvI|200-10087-MvM|S00-HO0BZ-WVI| (2 2 8d voumiog) Jop 1o
H 9 '
\ d0F-%04-00094 ] (wwg 'g) N
3 BOo%
\ > d09~H04-0009Y| (W *9) H 40p poey
\ > 40P-404-00091{¢29 5.8 1) 4
d09-404-857 44 ] (wwp ') ¥ ’
\ - d05-HOJ~ESZPY[ (Witty "9} H -
\ d09-504-E5ZFH{(WWQ "G) B | eierd 1BOIYL
\ ol — d09-404-657 74| (WWQ *¥) 4
\ €98Ci-671| v9lZi-631| Ge9zi-624| Osszi-674| Lovol-621|  seezi-6zi| 6SzZI-671 . ] (wwo '8) %
\ 79960-6T E9¥60-621| ¥9E60-6T)| GST60-6T1] 9SI60-6T1| 1S060-6T)) 0S680-62)| 1GBS0-6ZH| Z01B0-67)| £6080-6Z1| ¥So80-6Zi|(Wwy *9) H (®) ¥R
use
\ ¥GLLO-6Z}| G9910-621| 09GL0-63}| 1G¥L0-631| BSELO-6Z1| 69210621 0GLL0-6TF 190.0-621| vS690-6Z1 $9BO0-67}| 9GL00-6ZH(Wwg *G) B | 100y sessaiy
\ et 7619067} €9080-6C}| 996S0-671| LGB8G0-6Z1| 8G150~67)| BS9G0-6ZL 0SGS0-6ZL{(wwg ‘p) 4
OV-068-60¥18 ] (wwg ‘g) y
OVH-008-607 18| (WWH *9) H (Ma 8
wse
h 0¥9-098-60v 18] (WWQ 'G) B | dwr1d sjpeeN
] > |0v4-098-607 la[(wwg *¥) 4
B 29
8218 ofj1d| 15894
. 9§neg
(WWOZ) A |(Wwg L) n j(uuwg i) | [(WuL)§ [(Wug i)y [(Wugl) D |(wuy ) d [(Wugi) N |(uuz )W [(wuyp) 1 | (uuoy)y | (uug)p | (wug) H (PeeN
. . BaTH
- Uipim peysfupg

(GEd) 9E6-4
(LH913M AAVIH 37001IW) 8 378VL 39NVH




.hmwwﬂmwnmmeﬁ ) CRGEY ‘BGTY 3P 104 8% 30p poe} Y1019 pur eje(d pess Y1019 o ( ) yiimM ‘soy UBd  ({F) sloN
( )¢ )¢ )| ¢ ) (¢ ) (¢ )|« )| ( )| (0801621 ( BREH ) Bozy
(118d uoumso))
= | = | =] swos] ——> | — 5 | so0162 H g g PP Peet wiond
(—=) [ (——=) | (—=) | PAN )| Go8z0-621) ( 988Y )
40820-62 4 (70 vouwogy | BOFL
¥0620~62 | e T u.gz Yo}
( 9BE¥ )| (W) ¥R4E
TR (OVO-AOBLO-8VW ———=  ovo-L08L0-avH] —— = > |0V0-D08L0-aM] ———= lovo-0820-avH (318d uowwog) | wse ooy
H '® °J|sesseid 1uoiy
( SHEY¥ ) o
HO0~A008Z VM HO0-N00BZ—VIT|HO0-L008Z-AVIIHOO0-S008Z~Ivi HOO-HO08Z YN HO0-DO0BZ VI |HOO-d00BZ-11W HOO-NOOSZ—YI HOO-0082—1vi (148d uouwag) _wu:f
H 9 4
— | ——> —= | ——> ld0p-404-0008Y \ (wwg '8y
: 17}
, — ———> |d0-H04-0009 / wup gy | o BIR
—> B E—— — d0¥-404-00094 \ : we 5.8 )Y
— | | —s ——=  [d0P-04-06ZY (Wuo “g)
|
s ———= |40r-Ho4-0571H -/ (wuy "9y y o
- 95
— : E— : ——=> |d0P-504-06zhY \ (Wwg “g) | ererd re0iyy ®
\ (wug *p) 4
E9BCI-6C)| vOITI-67}| GS0zZi-67)| 99STI-6271| Lgtzi-62) 86€T1-621| 69ZZ1-671 \ (wwg *g) y
06160-621) 16960-62} 25960-624 EecvE0-6Z) SE60-621| 95z60~67t| 95160-621| 15060-62)| o0csm0-6z) ‘ \ (Wwy 9y H (M) ¥
wse
¢9810-6z1| £98l0-62)| ¥5L.0-621| ©99.0-6z)| occio-67) Lev10-62}| 89€L0-62} 692.0-621 0G120-6Z1 v (WWg 'g) | 1004 itessarg
\ (wwg ¢y 4
: —_— | — OV-008-607 14 \ (wwg ‘g) ¥
— — | ovi-098-oopts]  / wuy 9 H|  (mE M
- wse
— —_— —_— —_— —_— —— 0Y9-098-60719 \ (Wwg "g) 5| dueja ajpeay
(wug *yy 4
L 28
8zje 011dj1989Q
) egneg
| (MWOTY A J(wwg i) n | (uugl) L [(wwyy) s |(uwgy)y |(uwg)) o Wy ) d jQuug )N ez W fwut) 7 | wuol) y | (uug)p | (wug) K (peen
8077
Yipm paysjuyj4

(BE) HEG -4
(LHB13M AAVIH) H 378YL 35AYH




21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY X b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other: '

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders. '

EREFE, H%Rev.No 2B (EE,

BRNEREFVEENBEQ, ARSI NERETE, TRATEET.
19578301

No.0507-[08]- - *Rev.No.

x*A:Added partsENMHR/D:Obsoleted partslBBE/E:ErratumE

( Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. )
#* No. | HE INo, & & * INo. | & INo. & #
D| 02 20 26 158-5060310-8P Al 03 20 26 |/58-7060310-SP
D02 20 33|/88-5060410-S8P Al 03 20 33|/88-7060310-8P
DiJo02 22 4155-5060410-8P A 03 | 22 4188-7060310~-SP
D02 22 19158-5060410-SP Aj 03 22 19 |88-7060310-SP

- J

- 31 -



NUMERICAL

I NDEX OF PARTS EEl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE
% 3 X __NO B X No R " N SE X __NO
CQ-3000000-FO 16 14 | RO-0552001-00 16 16 $8-6151920-SP 16 58 §8-7111410-SP 11 5
CQ-3000000-F0 16 39 | RO-1952401-00 2 19 88-6151920-TP 4 31 SS-7111410-SP 20 3
€Q-3000000-F0 16 49 | R0O-4301301-00 8 41 88-6152212-8P 18 6 8S8-7111410-SP 20 8
€Q-3000000-F0 16 51 R0-4801201-00 8 18 58-6152440-8P 18 3 SS-7111410-SP = 20 10
€Q-3030000-00 9 21 R4253-F0G-GOP 2 21 S8-6152440-SP 18 8 SS-7111410-SP 20 35
CQ-3030000-00 10 27 |} R6000-FOF-40P 9 1 58-6620730-SP 14 17 S§-7111410-SP 22 3
€Q-3030000-00 14 34 S85-6621212-TP 9 14 88-7111410-SP 22 15
€Q-4000000-F0 6 15 SB-1050002-00 20 32 §5-6621212-TP 12 16 S$S-7111810-SP 22 38
CQ-4000000-F0 12 2 | SB-1050002-00 22 2 $§8-6621212-TP 12 22 §S-7111810-SP 23 7
€Q-4000000-F0 12 8 | SB-1050002-00 22 18 §8-6621212-TP 14 7 SS-7112420-SP 17 4
€Q-4000000-F0 14 13 SB-1050006-00 20 .24 | SS-6621212-TP 14 26 $8-7120640-SP 24 9
€Q-4000000-F0 14 49 SB-1060005-00 22 12 §5-6621212-TP 14 28 S8-7120710-SP 24 14
€S-070081A-SH 6 28 | SB-1080007-00 18 11 $5-6661110-SP 9 17 SS-7150740-SP 16 34
CS-079072C-TH 9 29 | SB-1080007-00 20 13 §5-6661110-SP 17 3 88-7161120-SP 14 36
CS-0800816-SH 23 14 | SB-1100005-00 18 12 §8-6741010-SP 16 56 8$8-7151210-SP 2 56
CsS-1001012-TH 22 23 | SB-1100005-00 22 21 $8-7060310-SP 10 39 S$8-7161210-8P 27 b
€S-103081A-TH 9 26 ] SB-1100009-00 18 29 $8-7060310-SP 20 26 S$S-7681750-TP 8§ 4
€S-1201010-SH 12 12 | SB-1120002-00 18 18 $5-7060310-SP 20 33 S5-8080310-TP 6 44
SB-1150004-00 18 14 $8-7060310-SP 22 4 S5-8090540-SP 20 21
GBR-01174000-A 18 9 | SD-0380551-SL 2 48 §5-7060310-8P 22 19 S$S-8090540-SP 20 22
G5211-161-000 18 21 SD-0380551-SL 6 8 §8-7090410-SP 25 16 $5-8090540-SP 20 28
G6802-010-000 23 4 | SD-0450701-TP 12 15 S$8-7090510-SP 14 29 SS5-8090540-SP 22 9
SD-0630272-SP 4 11 §8-7090520-SP 16 7 S3-8080610-SP 22 22
MAB-0780M0A0 23 8 | SD-0630275-SP 4 9 $8-7090630-SP 6 21 8S5-8110320-SP 9 5
MAH-04000000 22 26 | SK-1382500-SC 24 27 S$5-7090540-TP 23 20 8S-8110410-TP 9 27
MAM-2800MO00B 23 19 | SK-3382001-SE 26 2 $8-7090620-TP 6 4 S5-8110410-TF 10 31
MA0-11532000 26 34 | SK-3482500-SC 24 21 $8-7090620-TP 14 38 SS-8110410-TP 16 64
MAS-11012000 20 4 | SK-3623200-SC 4 36 $5-7090620-1P 20 38 SS-8110510-8P 20 17
MAS-11013000 20 11 SM-4051405-SE 26 13 $8-7090710-SP 14 39 S8-8110510-SP 23 10
MAS-11014000 = 22 33 SM-4061201-SE 26 32 §8-7090710-SpP 16 176 88-8110510-SP 23 18
MAS-11015000 22 11 SM-6053000-SE 26 19 §§8-7090910-SP 2 11 88-8110520-TP 23 15
¥AS-11015000 22 44 | SM-6061610-SC 26 6 §8-7090910-SP 6 34 85-8110750-SP 8 38
MAS-11016000 22 39 | SM-6084002-TN 18 5 §§-7090910-SP 14 9 S$S-8110750-SP 14 24
MAS-11017000 22 42 | SQ-1110401-MZ 16 31 §5-7090910-SP 27 8 §S8-8150310-SP 4 4
MAS-11018000 22 37 | S$S-1681140-SP 22 29 $8-7090920-SP 20 37 S$8-8150710-SP 6 10
MAS-11018000 22 43 | SS8-2090510-SP 23 24 88-7091410-SP 18 26 SS-8150710-SP 8 14
MAS-11020000 22 40 | SS-2090550-TP 2 17 88-7110410-3P 26 9 8S-8150710-SP 8 36
MAS-11021000 22 41 $S-2090620-SP 26 7 §8-7110510-SP 10 36 SS-8150710-SP 9 25
MAS-11040000 22 .34 { S$S-2090710-8P 20 19 88-7110510-SP 16 45 SS-8150710-SP 10 8
MAS~-11042000 23 17 | S8-2090810-SP 23 25 .| S8-7110510-SP 16 47 SS-8161150-SP 10 11
MAS-11049000 22 32 { SS-2090820-TP 2 20 88-7110510-SP 16 55 §S-8151230-SP 6 27
MAS-1105000E 2 49 | SS-2661310-TP 2 bl 88-7110510-8P 24 24 S5~-8151230-SP 8 32
MAS-11051000 2 54 | SS-4060310-SP 14 52 8S-7110510-SP 26 12 8S-8151230-SPp 12 11
MAS~11052000 22 31 SS-4110615-SP 20 5 8S-7110510-SP 26 17 88-8151230-SP 16 28
MAS-11053000 22 35 | SS-5060310-SP 2 31 S8-7110510-SP 256 20 85-8151230-8P 18 23
MAS-11056000 16 44 | $8-5110710-SP 9 7 $8-7110540-SP 26 -16 | SS-8620610-SP 9 3
MAS-11061000 24 26 | SS-5110710-SP 9 36 $8-7110630-TP 10 10 §5-8660330-SP 8 29
MC-3800009-00 6 1 8S-5110740-TP 24 2 $8-7110710-SP 10 32 8S-8660410-Sp 22 24
SS-5110740-TP 24 6 §8-7110710-SP 10 41 S5-8660610-TP 8 21
NM-6050001-SE 26 12 | SS8-5110810-SP 11 13 §8-7110710-SP 18 28 85-8660610-TP 8 44
NM-6050001-SE 26 20 | SS-5110810-SP 16 36 88-7110740-TP 2 10 S$5-8660610-TP 12 13
NM-6050001-SE 26 27 | SS-5120810-SP 24 12 88-7110740-TP 2 14 SS~8660612-TP 8 34
NM-6060001-SE 26 33 [ SS-5120810-SP 24 17 3S-7110740-TP 2 34 SS8-8660612-TP 10 21
NS-6110310-SP 10 42 | 8S-6060210-SP 6 46 SS-7110740-TP 14 46 S8-8660612-TP 10 29
NS-6110310-SP 17 5 | 8S-6080410-SP 9 22 $8-7110740-TP 16 8 SS8-8661030-8P 6 38
N§-6110420-SP 16 21 $S-6080720-SP 9 12 8§8-7110740-TP 16 11 $S-8661030-SP 6 41
NS-6150310-SP . 27 3 | SS-6080810-SP 9 10 8§-7110740-TP 16 23 88-8661030-SP 8§ 23
NS-6200520-SP 22 13 | SS-6090440-SP 9 30 SS-7110740-TP 16 38 $8-8661030-SP 8 46
NS-6240630-SN 4 39 | SS-6090510-SP 2 23 8S-7110740-TP 16 43 $§-8681650-TP 8 5
NS-6240630-SP 11 14 | S$-6090640-SP 10 15 85-7110740-TP 16 53 SS-9111010-Sp 23 11
NS-6660430-SP 12 24 | SS-6090670-TP 4 2 S8-7110840-SP 2 24 88-9121340-CP 18 16
NS-6660430-SP 14 22 | S8-6090670-TP 6 13 88-7110840-SP 2 26
NS-6680320-SP 22 30 | SS-6090670-TP 6 18 88-7110840-8p 22 36 TA-0180401-M0 14 12
$S-6090910~-SP 9 40 | S8-7110910-SP 9 35 TA-0180401-M0 . 14 18
PS-0150082-KH 26 4 | S$S8-6110420-TP 9 6 $8-7110910-SP 12 30 TA-0290301-M0 12 3
PS-0160162-KH 14 42 | S5-6110620-TP 6 29 $8-7110910-TP 6 31 TA-0290301-MO0 = 14 20
PS-0200142-K0 256 14 | S8-6110620-TP 8 16 °{ 8S-7110910-TP 12 18 TA-0290601-M0 12 4
PS-0400182-K0 2 55 | SS-6110640-SP 12 32 §8-7110910-TP 16 70 TA-0370301-M0 10 14
853-6110640-SP 22 10 S8-7111110-TP 12 34 TA-0370301-MO0 16 15
RC-2800002-KP 18 19 | S8-6110710-TP 6 24 8§8-7111120-8P 2 28 TA-0400301-MO 12 9
RC-3200002-KP 18 15 | SS-6121210-SP 11 25 | S8S-7111120-SP 2 40 TA-0400301-M0 14 11
RE-0500000-K0 16 18 | SS-6121220-TP 22 28 §§-7111120-SP 4 23 TA-0500601-M0 12 5
RE-0500000-K0 17 9 | SS-6121220-TP 23 26 88-7111120-SP 4 26 TA-0500601-M0 14 2
RE-0600000-K0 4 13 | S8-6121810-TP 20 14 $8-7111310-TP 4 8 TA-0570301-M0 9 19
RO-0442401-00 8 3 $8-6122030-SP 18 20 §8-7111410-SP 2 3 TA-0750704-R0 2 16
RO-0481901-00 16 41 $5-6151440-SP 4 30 $8-7111410-SP 8§ 11 TA-0750704-R0 4 27

- 33 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S R __NO i " NO aE R NO S = NO
TA-1250406-R0 2 4 129-03100 23 6
TA~1250406-R0 2 15 129-03209 23 16
TA-2050805-R0 12 6 129-03407 23 5
TA-2100904-R0 2 17 129-03506 24 8
TA-2101002-R0O 12 25 129-03605 24 13
129-03704 24 16
WP-0250516-SD 2 32 129-03803 24 5
WP-0250516-SD 20 27 129-039%02 24 4
WP-0250516-SD 20 34 129-04009 24 1
WP-0250516-SD 22 5 129-04108 24 19
WP-0250516-SD 22 20 129-04306 23 9
WP-0360516-SD 6 14 129-04405 18 24
WP-0360516-3D 6 19 129-04504 20 25
WP-0371026-SD 25 8 129-04801 2 37
WP-0450000-SD 23 21 129-05204 8 43
WP-0450801-SD 16 5 129-05303 2 30
WP-0460556-SD 20 6 129-05352 2 41
WP-0480856-SP 9 15 129-07150 4 1
WP-0480856-SP 23 13 129-10709 20 18
WP-0480856-SP 24 3 129-11202 24 10
WP-0480856-SP 24 7 129-11301 27 2
WP-0480856-SP 24 11 129-11707 27 1
WP-0480856-SP 24 18 129-11806 27 6
WP-0480856-SP 24 25 129-11905 24 20
WP-0482086-SD 10 9 129-12002 24 22
WP-0482086-SD 16 20 129-12101 24 23
WP-0501016-SD 14 45 180-56606 23 1
WP-0501016-SD 18 10
WP-0501016-SD 20 15
| WP-0501016-SD 24 15
WP-0612066-SP 16 17
WP-0651056-~SH 18 4
WP-1002036-SC 4 38
WP-1612616-SE 26 30
WS-0451040-KP 23 12
WZ-0430200-KH 11 6
109-00207 18 27
111-85105 26 21
111-85204 26 10
111-85501 26 22
118-04713 23 23
119-66504 26 25
119-69409 26 26
119-69466 26 8
119-69508 26 28
119-69557 26 1
119-69565 26 3
129-00007 18 2
129-00106 18 7
129-00205 18 1
129-00304 18 17
129-00403 18 13
129-00502 22 16
129-00601 22, 8
129-00700 22 14
129-00809 20 30
129-00809 22 6
129-00908 22 1
129-01005 22 17
129-01104 20 31
129-01203 20 20
129-01302 20 36
129-01401 18 25
129-01500 22 7
129-01708 18 22
129-01807 20 2
129-01906 20 9
129-02003 20 7
129-02102 20 1
129-02201 20 12
129-02409 20 16
129-02508 20 29
128-02607 20 23
129-02706 22 27
129-02805 23 22

- 34 -




MEMO

— 85 -




oBLBIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8~2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 fo 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4908 - 4014 . 4984
TELEX : J22067

Copyright ©) 19882001 JUKI CORP.
FRONBERGCER. WET &
BRELET.

Al rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI %S4

T182-8655 BUR AT T RET8-2-1 BMAR
TEL. 03-3480-1111({8 %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4 1 ¥ /L )

HELVRO, ZHEBE

To order or for further

* | information,

please contact :

WMo DNR=YY X EHRBRO DT ETEET RN HYET,

* The description covered In this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
HODR=Y YR K 20014812 BREOHHARCHRLEL DTS,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2001.

Printed in Japan






